PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7801040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWERMAT LTD.	01/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERMAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.		
Street Address:	94 SHLOMO SCHMELTZER RD.		
Internal Address:	OFER PARK, ALON B BLDG.		
City:	PETAH TIKVA		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	4970602		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17902393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: alopez@vklaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH P. BOOS

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET, 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POW-NP03FUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. BOOS	
SIGNATURE:	/JOSEPH P. BOOS/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNGMENTPOWERMATLTDtoPOWERMATTECHNOLOGIESLTDS#page1.tif source=ASSIGNGMENTPOWERMATLTDtoPOWERMATTECHNOLOGIESLTDS#page2.tif

PATENT 507753892 REEL: 062722 FRAME: 0063

CHANGE OF NAME

WHEREAS, POWERMAT LTD., an Israeli limited company doing business at Neve Ilan, Israel is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and Application listed below:

Applic. No.	Filing Date	Title	Reel/Frame
15/499,335	04/27/2017	Pinless Power Coupling	052540/0591
16/828,410	03/24/2020	Pinless Power Coupling	052540/0683

WHEREAS, POWERMAT LTD. has changed its name to **POWERMAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD.** as evidenced in the attached document from the Ministry of Justice Companies and Partnership Registrar dated January 12, 2011.

It is respectfully requested that this name change be recorded in the abovementioned patent application.

Respectfully submitted,

/WILLIAM H. DIPPERT/ WILLIAM H. DIPPERT Reg. No. 26,723

May 1, 2020

Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP P.O. Box 2480 Hollywood, FL 33022-2480

Tel.: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101

> PATENT REEL: 062722 FRAME: 0064





State of Israel
Ministry of Justice - the Corporates Authority
The Companies and Partnership Registrar

Company Name Change Certificate

This is to certify that
The Company Powermat Ltd.
That its registered no. is 513814442
Has changed its name and as of now shall be named:
Powermat Technologies Ltd.

Given in Jerusalem 5th day of Month of Kislev 5772 01/12/2011

I confirm the accuracy of this translation.

(-)
Einat Mesika, Adv.
The Corporates Authority
The Companies and Partnership Registrar

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 062722 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 02/16/2023